Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%
Local Share 3%
Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

June June Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2024 2023 2024 2023

3,346,202.44 3,276,951.68 42,359,560.21 42,939,167.36
299,574.77 417,902.67 4,887,476.53 5,272,615.71
2,741.44 3,062.35 10,189.76 16,504.17
3,648,518.65 3,697,916.70 47,257,226.50 48,228,287.24
802,674.10 813,541.67 10,396,589.83 10,610,223.19
109,455.56 110,937.50 1,417,716.80 1,446,848.62
72,970.37 73,958.33 945,144.53 964,565.74
2,663,418.61 2,699,479.19 34,497,775.35 35,206,649.69

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Laura Kelly, Governor

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

June
2024

10,819,759.51

1,986,031.10

10,499.16

June
2023

10,932,832.09

1,587,626.75

21,577.03

Fiscal YTD
2024

134,802,246.55

24,918,849.25

39,331.02

Fiscal YTD
2023

135,853,858.46

25,322,033.56

48,806.71

12,816,289.77

12,542,035.87

159,760,426.82

161,224,698.73

2,819,583.75

384,488.69

256,325.80

9,355,891.53

2,759,247.89

376,261.08

250,840.72

9,155,686.19

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

35,147,293.90

4,792,812.80

3,195,208.54

116,625,111.58

35,469,433.72

4,836,740.96

3,224,493.97

117,694,030.07
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

June
2024

11,975,497.35

1,415,804.50

4,473.58

June
2023

11,254,485.71

1,485,411.81

7581.53

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2024

143,779,657.97

18,264,096.73

21,683.10

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2023

140,016,609.96

16,472,280.43

23,656.86

13,395,775.43

12,747,479.05

162,065,437.80

156,512,547.25

2,947,070.59

401,873.26

267,915.51

9,778,916.06

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,804,445.39

382,424.37

254,949.58

9,305,659.71

35,654,396.32

4,861,963.13

3,241,308.76

118,307,769.59

34,432,760.40

4,695,376.42

3,130,250.95

114,254,159.49
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

June June Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2024 2023 2024 2023

2,848,198.56 2,819,557.90 35,613,970.52 37,992,445.97
198,924.00 317,590.00 3,272,666.50 3,144,775.00
1,036.28 541.38 4,062.10 2,967.30
3,048,158.84 3,137,689.28 38,890,699.12 41,140,188.27
670,594.94 690,291.64 8,555,953.81 9,050,841.42
91,444.77 94,130.68 1,166,720.97 1,234,205.65
60,963.18 62,753.79 777,813.98 822,803.77
2,225,155.95 2,290,513.17 28,390,210.36 30,032,337.44

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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