

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2024	June 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	3,346,202.44	3,276,951.68	42,359,560.21	42,939,167.36
Table games	299,574.77	417,902.67	4,887,476.53	5,272,615.71
Other #	2,741.44	3,062.35	10,189.76	16,504.17
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,648,518.65</u>	<u>3,697,916.70</u>	<u>47,257,226.50</u>	<u>48,228,287.24</u>
State Share 22%	802,674.10	813,541.67	10,396,589.83	10,610,223.19
Local Share 3%	109,455.56	110,937.50	1,417,716.80	1,446,848.62
Problem Gambling Share 2%	72,970.37	73,958.33	945,144.53	964,565.74
Casino Share 73%	2,663,418.61	2,699,479.19	34,497,775.35	35,206,649.69

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603



Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2024	June 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	10,819,759.51	10,932,832.09	134,802,246.55	135,853,858.46
Table games	1,986,031.10	1,587,626.75	24,918,849.25	25,322,033.56
Other #	<u>10,499.16</u>	<u>21,577.03</u>	<u>39,331.02</u>	<u>48,806.71</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>12,816,289.77</u>	<u>12,542,035.87</u>	<u>159,760,426.82</u>	<u>161,224,698.73</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	2,819,583.75	2,759,247.89	35,147,293.90	35,469,433.72
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	384,488.69	376,261.08	4,792,812.80	4,836,740.96
Problem Gambling Share 2%	256,325.80	250,840.72	3,195,208.54	3,224,493.97
Casino Share 73%	9,355,891.53	9,155,686.19	116,625,111.58	117,694,030.07

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2024	June 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	11,975,497.35	11,254,485.71	143,779,657.97	140,016,609.96
Table games	1,415,804.50	1,485,411.81	18,264,096.73	16,472,280.43
Other #	<u>4,473.58</u>	<u>7581.53</u>	<u>21,683.10</u>	<u>23,656.86</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>13,395,775.43</u>	<u>12,747,479.05</u>	<u>162,065,437.80</u>	<u>156,512,547.25</u>
State Share 22%	2,947,070.59	2,804,445.39	35,654,396.32	34,432,760.40
Local Share 3%	401,873.26	382,424.37	4,861,963.13	4,695,376.42
Problem Gambling Share 2%	267,915.51	254,949.58	3,241,308.76	3,130,250.95
Casino Share 73%	9,778,916.06	9,305,659.71	118,307,769.59	114,254,159.49

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	June 2024	June 2023	Fiscal YTD 2024	Fiscal YTD 2023
Electronic gaming machines	2,848,198.56	2,819,557.90	35,613,970.52	37,992,445.97
Table games	198,924.00	317,590.00	3,272,666.50	3,144,775.00
Other #	<u>1,036.28</u>	<u>541.38</u>	<u>4,062.10</u>	<u>2,967.30</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,048,158.84</u>	<u>3,137,689.28</u>	<u>38,890,699.12</u>	<u>41,140,188.27</u>
State Share 22%	670,594.94	690,291.64	8,555,953.81	9,050,841.42
Local Share 3%	91,444.77	94,130.68	1,166,720.97	1,234,205.65
Problem Gambling Share 2%	60,963.18	62,753.79	777,813.98	822,803.77
Casino Share 73%	2,225,155.95	2,290,513.17	28,390,210.36	30,032,337.44

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.